
 

ELA 
Jennifer McGill 
jennifer.mcgill@richlandone.org 
 
Joni James 
joni.james@richlandone.org 

 
Math 
Faizunissa Shaik 
faizunissa.begumsha@richlandone.org 
 
 
 
  

 

Science  
Novena Peddalagalla  
novena.peddalagalla@richlandone.org 
 
Soshika Palmer 
soshika.palmer@richlandone.org 
 
Social Studies 
Julia Dawson  
julia.dawson@richlandone.org 
 
Special Services 
Beatrice Osele 
beatrice.osele@richlandone.org 
 
Jessica Harvey 
Jessica.harvey@richlandone.org 
 
William Davis  
william.davis@richlandone.org 
 
Jermaine Gray 
jermaine.gray@richlandone.org 
 
Guidance 
Lashae Hayes 
lashae.hayes@richlandone.org 

 
Administration 
Mr. Scott Sayers 
scott.sayers@richlandone.org 
 
 

Grading Scale 

A - 90 - 100 

B – 80 - 89 

C – 70- 79 

D – 60 -69 

F – 59 & below 

Welcome to the W.A. Perry 2024-2025 school year, a time of ample opportunities 
for our students to advance academically & socially. The Incredible 7 Grade Level 

Team welcomes new & returning students, parents/guardians, & community 
members! To make 2024-25 a success, we need your support. The adage, “It takes 
a village to raise a child,” still rings true! Join our Grade Seven Team in embracing 

the schoolwide mantra of “Locked In: Focused. Engaged. Giving it Our All”. 

 

Meet the Team 

Expectations 

Follow Perry on Twitter:  

https://twitter.com/WAPerryMS (@WAPerryMS) 

Follow Perry on Facebook: 

https://www.facebook.com/WAPerryMS 

 

Join our Remind for updates: Text @waperryms to 

81010  
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EXPECTATIONS 

• Respect everyone at all times. 

• Attend class on time. 

• Come to class prepared to learn. 

• Follow all classroom rules and procedures. 
Failure to follow expectations will result in 
disciplinary action. Students can also request 
Restorative Circles. 

Assessment & Communication Plans: 

• Tests/Projects (40%), Quiz (25%), Classwork 
(25%) and Homework (10%) 

• Progress reports, interims, and report cards 
will be used to inform you about student 
grades. Agendas, letters, school website, and 
all-calls will be used to communicate with 
parents on various school matters. 

• Parents/guardians are invited and encouraged 
to attend conferences, PTO/SIC meetings, 

award programs, and athletic events! 

2024-2025 Regular Bell Schedule 
 

1st Block  8:05-8:40am (morning time) 

   8:40-9:36am  (class) 

 

2nd Block   9:39-10:35am 

 

3rd Block                  10:38-11:34am 

 

4th Block/Enrich. 11:37am-12:48pm  

Lunch and Recess also occur this Block                         

 

5th Block                   12:51-1:47pm 

 

6th Block  1:50-2:46pm 

 

7th Block                   2:49-3:45pm 

 

After School   Dismissal-6:30pm  

(must apply and be accepted) 

 

 

 

 

 

 Organization is Key 
• Make a checklist of items your child needs to take to school every day. This will 

include textbooks, library books, IDs, paper, AVID binder or notebook, and 
pencils. Pack backpacks at night to ensure all items are accounted for and are 
ready for school the next morning. 

• Students must organize and read over/study their classroom focused notes 20-30 
minutes daily. They should do this whether their teacher assigns it as homework 
or not. 
 

Time Management 
• Track assignments on a monthly calendar. Then, check off each item as it is 

completed.  Break large assignments into nightly tasks. 
 

Tools to Enhance Student Success 

Seventh Grade Goals 

1. To create an atmosphere conducive for learning 

2. To encourage collaboration among students, 

teachers, and parents 

3. To foster active student engagement 

4. To prepare students for high school, college, 

career   

5. To embark on an Interdisciplinary and STEAM 

approach towards teaching and learning 

6. To increase student attendance 

 


